

City of Newark

Legislation Details

File created: 7/27/2023 In control: Administration Dn agenda: 9/7/2023 Final action: 9/7/2023 Title: Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management and Budget Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Temporary Emergency Appropriation Purpose: To conduct Preliminary Assessment (PA), Site Investigation (SI), and Remedial Investigation (RI) work for the remediation of sites contaminated, or suspected of being contaminated with hazardous waste at 192-198 16th Avenue, and 184-190 16th Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07103 for the proposed Heritage Center - Hazardous Discharge Site Remediation Fund. Funding Source: New Jersey Economic Development Authority (NJEDA) Appropriation Amount: \$213,999.50 Budget Year: 2023 Contract Period: The date the grant is disbursed from NJEDA and will expire five (5) years after disbursement Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Project: A proposed Heritage Center. List of Property: (Address/Block/Lot/Ward) 192-198 16th Avenue/Block 309.01/Lot 24/Central Ward 184-190 16th Avenue/Block 309.01/Lot 30/Central Ward Funds accepted by Apply and Accept Resolution 7R2-r adopted on April 19, 2023. Operating Agency: Department of Economic and Housing Development Two-Thirds vote of full membership required.	File #:	23-1243	Version:	1	Name:	TE # 54 Proposed Heritage Center HDSRF	
Dn agenda: 9/7/2023 Final action: 9/7/2023 Title: Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management and Budget Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Temporary Emergency Appropriation Purpose: To conduct Preliminary Assessment (PA), Site Investigation (SI), and Remedial Investigation (RI) work for the remediation of sites contaminated, or suspected of being contaminated with hazardous waste at 192-198 16th Avenue, and 184-190 16th Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07103 for the proposed Heritage Center - Hazardous Discharge Site Remediation Fund. Funding Source: New Jersey Economic Development Authority (NJEDA) Appropriation Amount: \$213,999.50 Budget Year: 2023 Contract Period: The date the grant is disbursed from NJEDA and will expire five (5) years after disbursement Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Project: A proposed Heritage Center. List of Property: (Address/Block/Lot/Ward) 192-198 16th Avenue/Block 309.01/Lot 24/Central Ward 184-190 16th Avenue/Block 309.01/Lot 24/Central Ward Funds accepted by Apply and Accept Resolution 7R2-r adopted on April 19, 2023. Operating Agency: Department of Economic and Housing Development Two-Thirds vote of full membership required.	Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted	
Title: Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management and Budget Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Temporary Emergency Appropriation Purpose: To conduct Preliminary Assessment (PA), Site Investigation (SI), and Remedial Investigation (R) work for the remediation of sites contaminated, or suspected of being contaminated with hazardous waste at 192-198 16th Avenue, and 184-190 16th Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07103 for the proposed Heritage Center - Hazardous Discharge Site Remediation Fund. Funding Source: New Jersey Economic Development Authority (NJEDA) Appropriation Amount: \$213,999.50 Budget Year: 2023 Contract Period: The date the grant is disbursed from NJEDA and will expire five (5) years after disbursement Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Project: A proposed Heritage Center. List of Property: (Address/Block/Lot/Ward) 192-198 16th Avenue/Block 309.01/Lot 24/Central Ward 184-190 16th Avenue/Block 309.01/Lot 30/Central Ward Funds accepted by Apply and Accept Resolution 7R2-r adopted on April 19, 2023. Operating Agency: Department of Economic and Housing Development Two-Thirds vo	File created:	7/27/2023			In control:	Administration	
 Action: () Řatifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Temporary Emergency Appropriation Purpose: To conduct Preliminary Assessment (PA), Site Investigation (SI), and Remedial Investigation (RI) work for the remediation of sites contaminated, or suspected of being contaminated with hazardous waste at 192-198 16th Avenue, and 184-190 16th Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07103 for the proposed Heritage Center - Hazardous Discharge Site Remediation Fund. Funding Source: New Jersey Economic Development Authority (NJEDA) Appropriation Amount: \$213,999.50 Budget Year: 2023 Contract Period: The date the grant is disbursed from NJEDA and will expire five (5) years after disbursement Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Project: A proposed Heritage Center. List of Property: (Address/Block/Lot/Ward) 192-198 16th Avenue/Block 309.01/Lot 24/Central Ward 184-190 16th Avenue/Block 309.01/Lot 30/Central Ward Funds accepted by Apply and Accept Resolution 7R2-r adopted on April 19, 2023. Operating Agency: Department of Economic and Housing Development Two-Thirds vote of full membership required. 	On agenda:	9/7/2023			Final action:	9/7/2023	
Sponsors:	Title:	 9/7/2023 Final action: 9/7/2023 Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management and Budget Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Temporary Emergency Appropriation Purpose: To conduct Preliminary Assessment (PA), Site Investigation (SI), and Remedial Investigation (RI) work for the remediation of sites contaminated, or suspected of being contaminated with hazardous waste at 192-198 16th Avenue, and 184-190 16th Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07103 for the proposed Heritage Center - Hazardous Discharge Site Remediation Fund. Funding Source: New Jersey Economic Development Authority (NJEDA) Appropriation Amount: \$213,999.50 Budget Year: 2023 Contract Period: The date the grant is disbursed from NJEDA and will expire five (5) years after disbursement Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Project: A proposed Heritage Center. List of Property: (Address/Block/Lot/Ward) 192-198 16th Avenue/Block 309.01/Lot 24/Central Ward 184-190 16th Avenue/Block 309.01/Lot 30/Central Ward 184-190 16th Avenue/Block 309.01/Lot 30/Central Ward Tuds accepted by Apply and Accept Resolution 7R2-r adopted on April 19, 2023. Operating Agency: Department of Economic and Housing Development 					
	Sponsors:						

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2023	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass